### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True Blue Gaming, LLC		103/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aruze Gaming America, Inc.	
Street Address:	745 Grier Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77303682	RUNNIN' HOT
Serial Number:	77340720	BLUE SKY DREAMING
Registration Number:	3677224	WILD NINJA
Registration Number:	3677225	TIGER MAGIC
Serial Number:	77401350	MAGIC FORTUNE
Serial Number:	77401379	LUCKY PUMPKIN
Serial Number:	77401386	AMAZON CHIEF
Serial Number:	77401396	KING OF THE AMAZON
Serial Number:	77644767	TRUE BLUE GAMING

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)567-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7026674811

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

TRADEMARK
900158998 REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0059

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Richard H Newman 450 W. Fourth Street Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	060807.00999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard H Newman	
Signature:		/r newman/	
Date:		04/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TBG to AGA assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0060

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the date indicated below, ("Effective Date") by and between True Blue Gaming, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having been associated with an address of 6165 Ridgeview Ct., Suite A, Reno NV 89059 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Aruze Gaming America, Inc., a Nevada Corporation having a principal place of business located at 745 Grier Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, currently owns and has either used or planned to use the registered and pending Marks listed below in connection with the goods and services described in their respective registrations and applications.

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Filing Date
RUNNIN' HOT	77/303,682	10-14-2007
BLUE SKY DREAMING	77/340,720	11-30-2007
WILD NINJA	3,677,224	11-26-2007
TIGER MAGIC	3,677,225	11-26-2007
MAGIC FORTUNE	77/401,350	2-20-2008
LUCKY PUMPKIN	77/401,379	2-20-2008
AMAZON CHIEF	77/401,386	2-20-2008
KING OF THE AMAZON	77/401,396	2-20-2008
TRUE BLUE GAMING	77/644,767	1-7-2009

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the above Marks for use in commerce in connection with the goods and services described in their respective registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their respective registrations and applications, including all federal and common law rights associated therewith, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Date: Ma- 1,09.

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

On behalf of True Blue Gaming, LLC

Kent Young

President

1